



2026:CHC-AS:624-DB

17.11.2025
Item No.11
Court No.11
KCP

**MAT 1538 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025**

**Rafiqul Alam Biswas
- Versus -
The State of West Bengal & Others**

Mr. Subir Hazra.
...for the Appellant

Mr. Swapan Dutta, Ld. G.P.
Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay,
Ms. Lipika Chatterjee.
...for the State

As the order impugned in the present appeal has been passed by one of us (Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.), the matter stands released from our list.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice for assignment.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)