



2026:CHC-AS:624-DB

21.11.2025  
Item No.3  
Ct. No.1  
Saikat  
Mukherjee

**MAT/1538/2025**  
**with**  
**CAN/1/2025**

**RAFIQUL ALAM BISWAS**  
**VS.**  
**STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Subir Hazra, Adv.

...For the Appellant

Mr. Swapan Datta, G.P.

Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Lipika Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the State

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Debapriya Mitra, Adv.

...For the Respondent No.3

Per, Sujoy Paul, ACJ.:-

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time submitting that the arguing counsel is out of station.
2. The other side has no objection.
3. List after three weeks.

**(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**