



12.12.2025
Item No.16
Ct. No.1
PG

**M.A.T. 1538 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Rafiqul Alam Biswas
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Subir Hazra.....for the appellant

Mr. Swapan Dutta, Ld. GP
Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay
Ms. Lipika Chatterjeefor the State

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suvadeep Sen.....for the respondents
4, 5 & 6

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee
Mr. S. Mukherjeefor the respondent no. 3

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. On behalf of the appellant, an accommodation has been prayed for.
3. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
4. Let this matter appear in the week commencing 16th February, 2026 under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)