



February 20, 2026
Sl. No.7
Court No.1
s.biswas

MAT 1538 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Rafiqul Alam Biswas
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh
Mr. Subir Hazra
... for the appellant
Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta, GP
Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay
Ms. Lipika Chatterjee
... for the State
Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee
Ms. S. Mukherjee
Mr. Joyjeev Medhi
... for the respondent no.3/PBSSM

Per, Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the appellant is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no.3 submits that certain documents filed with intra-court appeal are not legible and he will inform the learned counsel for the appellant as to which are those documents, during the course of this day.
3. In turn, learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to provide legible copies of those documents within a week to learned



counsel for the respondent no.3 and the learned counsel for the State as well.

4. As jointly agreed, list this matter for final hearing in the week commencing 6th April, 2026.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]