



2026:CHC-AS:624-DB

10.04.2026
Item No.2
PG/
Ct. No.1

**M.A.T. 1538 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Rafiqul Alam Biswas
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh
Mr. Subir Hazrafor the appellant

Mr. Arjun Ray Mukherjee
Mr. S. Mukherjee
.....for the respondent no. 3

Mr. Swapan Kr. Dutta, Ld. GP
Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay
Ms. Lipika Chatterjee....for the State

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. With the consent of the parties, the matter is finally heard.
3. Judgement reserved.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)